divided by the capital stock in the final day of the year.
16 Zbaracki et al. (2004) find that the managerial costs (information gathering, decision-making, and communication costs)

of price adjustments are about 4.6% (2.8%) of the firm’s net margin (total costs). There is no direct evidence on the actual
magnitude of the managerial costs of investment adjustments, but these costs are likely to be significant for investment decisions
as well, especially for large investment projects.

17 Extensive sensitivity analysis confirmed that the properties of the inattentiveness model are not sensitive to variation in the
parametrization. I have considered several empirically plausible values for the parameters (0.5 < α < 0.9, 0.010 < Θ < 0.030,
0.08 < σ < 0.16 and 0.12 < δ < 0.14; r does not affect the dynamics) and I have reported here the calibration that provides the
best fit of the model to the micro data.

18 This is the length of the dataset analyzed by Cooper and Haltiwanger (2006). Adding more plants does not affect the
results.

19

Table 2: Summary statistics, U.S. plant-level data and models

U.S. fixed fixed

dataa adjustment information CHd KTe

costs modelb costs modelc

inaction rate (%): | i/k | < 1% 8.1 18.3 2.7 n.a. 7.3

negative investment (%): i/k ≤ −1% 10.4 8.8 12.3 n.a. 17.5

positive investment (%): i/k ≥ 1% 81.5 72.8 85.0 n.a. 75.2

positive spike (%): i/k > 20% 18.6 19.9 18.6 13.2 18.5

negative spike (%): i/k < −20% 1.8 0.18 1.1 2.3 1

serial correlation (corr
[(

i
k

)
t
,
(
i
k

)
t−1

]
) 0.058 -0.058 -0.061 0.148 n.a.

Note. For each variable, I compute the time series average for each plant, and report the average across plants.
a Data are from Cooper and Haltiwanger (2006, table 1). b U = L = 0.15. c α = 0.8, r = 0.04, δ = 0.13, σ = 0.12

and Θ = 0.020. d Cooper and Haltiwanger (2006, table 5). e Khan and Thomas (2008, table II). n.a.: not available.

Table 2 reproduces different moments of plants’ investment rates in the U.S. data (second column) and the

models’ predictions (third and fourth column). For the sake of comparison, I also report the moments from

two leading papers in the literature, Cooper and Haltiwanger (2006) (fifth column) and Khan and Thomas

(2008) (last column).

Here inaction is defined as plant-level investment rates less than 1% in absolute value. Positive investment

rates are those at or exceeding 1%, while negative investment rates are those equal to or below −1%. Finally,